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JAY FIT PLANAR SEAT BASE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 451020-QUS ST/BCK UPH N01-BLACK CZ SPC DM (SPECIFY DIMENSIONS)
1 451021-QU ST/BCK UPH N14-FIESTA RED CZ
1 451022 ST/BCK UPH N07-TEAL CZ
1 451022-QU ST/BCK UPH N07-TEAL CZ SPC DM
1 451023 ST/BCK UPH N12-HAZE GREY CZ
1 451023-QU ST/BCK UPH N12-HAZE GREY CZ
1 451024 ST/BCK UPH N13-SLATE GREY CZ
1 451024-QU ST/BCK UPH N13-SLATE GREY CZ
1 451025 ST/BCK UPH R01-RBTX BLACK CZ
2 451051-QU WOOD BASE COVER/SEAT (SPECIFY DIMENSIONS)
2 459990 GENERIC ST/BCK BOARD (SPECIFY DIMENSIONS)
3 451510 WING 10IN SEAT/BACK
3 451511 WING 11IN SEAT/BACK
3 451512 WING 12IN SEAT/BACK
3 451513 WING 13IN SEAT/BACK
3 451514 WING 14IN SEAT/BACK
3 451515 WING 15IN SEAT/BACK
3 451516 WING 16IN SEAT/BACK
3 451517 WING 17IN SEAT/BACK
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
3 451518 WING 18IN SEAT/BACK
3 451519 WING 19IN SEAT/BACK
3 451520 WING 20IN SEAT/BACK
3 451521 WING 21IN SEAT/BACK
3 451522 WING 22IN SEAT/BACK
4 451179 SEAT COVER CLIP 9"
4 451180 SEAT COVER CLIP 10"
4 451181 SEAT COVER CLIP 11"
4 451182 SEAT COVER CLIP 12"
4 451182-MJ SEAT COVER CLIP 12"
4 451183 SEAT COVER CLIP 13"
4 451183-MJ SEAT COVER CLIP 13"
4 451184-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 14"
4 451185-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 15"
4 451186-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 16"
4 451187-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 17"
4 451188-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 18"
4 451189 SEAT COVER CLIP 19"
4 451189-MJ SEAT COVER CLIP 19"
4 451190 SEAT COVER CLIP 20"
4 451191 SEAT COVER CLIP 21"
4 451191-MJ SEAT COVER CLIP 21"
4 451192 SEAT COVER CLIP 22"
4 451192-MJ SEAT COVER CLIP 22"
5 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
6 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
7 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
8 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCREW
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HINGE MECHANISM

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
2 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
3 451110-QU HINGE TOP L
3 451111-QU HINGE TOP R
4 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
5 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
6 455038-QU PLASTIC WASHER
7 451114-QU HINGE BOTTOM
8 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
9 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
1-9 450076-QU HINGE MECH ASSM L
1-9 450077-QU HINGE MECH ASSM R
1-9 450070-QU HINGE MECH ASSM PAIR
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FIXED THIGH AND PELVIC PAD BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
3 476147 LAT BRKT EXT FXD LNGTH4 INSET2 Adjustable 1.25"
4 455036-QU 1/4-28 X 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
5 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
6 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
1,4-6 477160 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 1 CZ
1,4-6 477161 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 2 CZ
1,4-6 477162 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 3 CZ
1,4-6 477163 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 4 CZ
2,4-6 477152 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH1 INSET1
2,4-6 477153 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH2 INSET1
2,4-6 477154 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH3 INSET1
2,4-6 477155 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH4 INSET1
3,4-6 477156 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH1 INSET2
3,4-6 477157 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH2 INSET2
3,4-6 477158 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH3 INSET2
3,4-6 477159 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH4 INSET2
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FIXED THIGH AND PELVIC PAD SWING-AWAY BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 476170 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 1" Adjustable 1.25"
1 476171 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 2" Adjustable 1.25"
1 476172 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 3" Adjustable 1.25"
1 476173 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 4" Adjustable 1.25"
2 476162 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-1 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
2 476163 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-2 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
2 476164 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-3 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
2 476165 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-4 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476166 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-1 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476167 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-2 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476168 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-3 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476169 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-4 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
4 476180 ADJUSTABLE LATERAL SWING AWAY
5 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
6 468902 10-32 x .50 BH C/S W/PATCH
7 455036-QU 1/4-28 X 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
8 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
9 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
2,4-9 477102 LAT BKT EXT LNG1 INSET1 CZ
2,4-9 477103 LAT BKT EXT LNG2 INSET1 CZ
2,4-9 477104 LAT BKT EXT LNG3 INSET1 CZ
2,4-9 477105 LAT BKT EXT LNG4 INSET1 CZ
3-9 477106 LAT BKT EXT LNG1 INSET2 CZ
3-9 477107 LAT BKT EXT LNG2 INSET2 CZ
3-9 477108 LAT BKT EXT LNG3 INSET2 CZ
3-9 477109 LAT BKT EXT LNG4 INSET2 CZ
1,4-9 477110 LAT BKT EXT STHT 1" S/A CZ
1,4-9 477111 LAT BKT EXT STHT 2" S/A CZ
1,4-9 477112 LAT BKT EXT STHT 3" S/A CZ
1,4-9 477113 LAT BKT EXT STHT 4" S/A CZ
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FIXED THIGH AND PELVIC PADS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A,2,3 450800-QU HIP ABD PD W/PLT 3"HX4"L 1"CN
1A,2,3 450801-QU HIP ABD PD W/PLT 3"HX6"L 1"CN
1A,2,3 450802-QU HIP ABD PD W/PLT 4"HX6"L 1"CN
1A,2,3 450803-QU HIP ABD PD W/PLT 4"HX8"L 1"CN
1B,2,3 450830 HIP PAD FLAT 3"HX4"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450831 HIP PAD FLAT 3"HX5"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450832 HIP PAD FLAT 3"HX6"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450833 HIP PAD FLAT 4"HX4"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450834 HIP PAD FLAT 4"HX5"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450835 HIP PAD FLAT 4"HX6"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450836 HIP PAD FLAT 4"HX7"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450837 HIP PAD FLAT 4"HX8"L 1" CN
1B,2,3 450838 HIP PAD FLAT 4"HX9"L 1" CN
2 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
3 455013-QU 10-32 X 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW
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FIXED THIGH AND PELVIC BRACKET SPACER

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 451400-QU BRACKET SPACER 1/4"
2 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
3A 107022 10-32 X 5/8 BH C/S BLK Use w/ 1 spacer
3B 226024-QU 10-32 X 7/8 BH C/S BLK Use w/ 2 spacers
3C 226029-QU 10-32 X 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK Use w/ 3 spacers
3D 226032-QU 10-32 X 1 1/2 BH C/S BLK Use w/ 4 spacers
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HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE SEAT HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
2 468102 HOOK LATCH REAR W/PAD
3 106943 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT
4 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
5,8,9 468100 LATCH MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY L
5A,8,9 468101 LATCH MECHANICAL  ASSMEBLY R
7 107351 1/4-28 x 2 1/4 HEX C/S
8 468110 LATCH LOCK PIN ASSM
9 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
10 468107 FRONT RECEIVER W/STUD
11 469804 LOOP CLAMP
12 464209 LANYARD FOR JFIT 9" STD
12 464210 lANYARD FOR JFIT 10" AC 8" STD

Pos. Item Number Description
12 464211 LANYARD FOR JFIT 11" STD
12 464212 LANYARD FOR JFIT 12"AC 10"STD
12 464213 LANYARD FOR JFIT 13" STD
12 464214 LANYARD FOR JFIT 14"AC 12"STD
12 464215 LANYARD FOR JFIT 15" STD
12 464216 LANYARD FOR JFIT 16"AC 14"STD
12 464218 LANYARD FOR JFIT 18" AC 16"STD
12 464219 LANYARD FOR JFIT 17" STD
12 464220 LANYARD FOR JFIT 18" STD
12 464221 LANYARD FOR JFIT 19" STD
12 464222 LANYARD FOR JFIT 20" STD
13 106934 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT
14 106943 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT
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Pos. Item Number Description
7-10,13-16 468104 HEIGHT ADJ.REC.1"D.FRONT ASSM
6,7,13-16 468106 HEIGHT ADJ.REC.1"D.REAR ASSM
1-16 458105 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/ 9"ST TRAN
1-16 458106 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/10"ST TRAN
1-16 458107 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/11"ST TRAN
1-16 458108 1"HT ADJ TRAN KT/12"ST CSTM
1-16 458109 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/13"ST TRAN

Pos. Item Number Description
1-16 458110 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/14"ST TRAN
1-16 458111 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/15"ST TRAN
1-16 458112 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/16"ST TRAN
1-16 458113 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/17"ST TRAN
1-16 458114 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/18"ST TRAN
1-16 458115 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/19"ST TRAN
1-16 458116 1"HT ADJ Q MT HD KT/20"ST TRAN
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STANDARD QUICK-MOUNT SEAT HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
2 468102 HOOK LATCH REAR W/PAD
3 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 107351 1/4-28 x 2 1/4 HEX C/S
6 106943 10-32 NYLOCK NUT
7 464209 LANYARD FOR JFIT 9" STD
7 464210 lANYARD FOR JFIT 10" AC 8" STD
7 464211 LANYARD FOR JFIT 11" STD
7 464212 LANYARD FOR JFIT 12"AC 10"STD
7 464213 LANYARD FOR JFIT 13" STD

Pos. Item Number Description
7 464214 LANYARD FOR JFIT 14"AC 12"STD
7 464215 LANYARD FOR JFIT 15" STD
7 464216 LANYARD FOR JFIT 16"AC 14"STD
7 464218 LANYARD FOR JFIT 18" AC 16"STD
7 464219 LANYARD FOR JFIT 17" STD
7 464220 LANYARD FOR JFIT 18" STD
7 464221 LANYARD FOR JFIT 19" STD
7 464222 LANYARD FOR JFIT 20" STD
8 469804 LOOP CLAMP
9 468110 LATCH LOCK PIN ASSM
4-6,10 464100 SEAT RECEIV STD REAR 1" W/HDW
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Pos. Item Number Description
4-6,13 464101 SEAT RECEIV STD FRONT 1" W/HDW
12 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
9,11,12 468100 LATCH MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY L
9,11,12 468101 LATCH MECHANICAL  ASSMEBLY R
1-13 458049 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/9"ST
1-13 458050 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/10"S
1-13 458051 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/11"ST
1-13 458052 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/12"ST

Pos. Item Number Description
1-13 458053 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/13"ST
1-13 458054 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/14"ST
1-13 458055 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/15"ST
1-13 458083 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/17"ST
1-13 458084 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/18"ST
1-13 458085 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/19"ST
1-13 458086 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/20"ST
1-13 458081 1"STD Q MNT HDW KIT/8"ST
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STANDARD HIP ABDUCTORS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 220118-QU 10-32 x 1/4 BH C/S BLK
2 455005-QU 10-24 x 1/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
3 455035-QU ALUMINUM PIN
4 455049-QU 8-32 x 1/4 SELF TAP SCREW ZN
5A 106972 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 G8 HEX C/S
5B 221124-QU 1/4-28 x 1 1/4 G8 HEX C/S
6 455021-QU 1/4-28 LOCK NUT
7 452219-QU HIP ABD MOUNTING PLATE ASSM
9 112466 HIP ABD RELEASE LEVER BOOT
11A 450220-QU HIP ABD L-PLATE SMALL
11B 450221-QU HIP ABD L-PLATE LARGE
12 450218-QU HIP ABD TOP PLATE MNT THREADED
13 450217-QU HIP ABD BTTM PLATE MNT THREADED
14A 450810 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 3"H x 4"L
14B 450811 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 3"H x 6"L
14C 450812 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 4"H x 6"L
14D 450813 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 4"H x 8"L
15A 450235 HIP ABD ADJ PAD PLATE SMALL
15B 450236 HIP ABD ADJ PAD PLATE MEDIUM
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Pos. Item Number Description
16 226069-QU 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
17 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
18 112509 10-24 x 1 1/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
19 455002-QU 10-24 x 5/8 ALLEN SET SCREW P/LK
22 106944 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN
24 455017-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
25A 451200-QU 3" x 4" ABDUCTOR COVER
25B 451201-QU 3" x 6" ABDUCTOR COVER
25C 112587 4" x 6" ABDUCTOR COVER
25D 112588 4" x 8" ABDUCTOR COVER
1,14,15 112486 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 3"H x 4"L
1,14A,15A 112487 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 3"H x 6"L
1,14B,15A 112488 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 4"H x 6"L
1,14C,15A 450803-QU HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 4"H x 8"L
2 -13,16-20,20A, 21 -24 450230-QU HIP ABDUCTOR BRACKET FLIP DOWN SMALL
2-4,5A-10,11A,12,13,16-20,20A,21-24 450229-QU HIP ABDUCTOR BRACKET FLIP DOWN LARGE
4-10,19,20,20A,21-23 452228 HIP ABD FLIP DOWN SUB ASSM
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SNAP-TITE SEAT HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
2 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
3 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .32 SS
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
6 450050-QU BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 60°
7A 450026-QU ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 7/8"
7B 450027-QU ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1"
1,4,5 450508-QU TRACK HDWR ASSM
1-7A 450015-QU 7/8" SNAPTITE HARDWARE KIT
1-7B 450016-QU 1" SNAPTITE HARDWARE KIT
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TRI-CELL SEAT HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
2 106943 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT
3 106934 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT
4 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
5 450047-QU BRACKET 1" SINGLE SLOT 60° (P2)
6 226130 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 BH C/S
1-6 450042-QU TRI-CELL ST/BACK HRDW KT
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SINGLE PULL HIP BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description
2 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
1-5 112477 BELT 1" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL AC
1B,2-5 450416-QU BELT 1 1/2" SNG ADJ SQZ BKL AC
1C,2-5 450417-QU BELT 2" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL AC



[10/2011]

PAGE 20 JAY FIT PLANAR

PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description
2 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
3 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
1-5 450420-QU BELT 1" DUAL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
1B,2-5 450421-QU BELT 1.5" DL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
1C,2-5 112484 BELT 2" DL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
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2" LIFT LATCH HIP BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 112480 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL
1B 112481 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/QUAD LP
2 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
3 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
1-5 112480 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/HDWR
1B,2-5 112481 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/QUAD LP
1C,2-5 112485 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL PAD CZ
3-5 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCW/CHANNEL NUT
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JAY FIT CUSTOM BACKS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 451050-QU WOOD BASE  COVER/BACK (SPEC DIM)
1 459990 GENERIC ST/BK BOARD (SPEC DIM)
2 451020-QUS ST/BCK UPH N01-BLACK CZ SPC DM
2 451021-QU ST/BCK UPH N14-FIESTA RED CZ
2 451022 ST/BCK UPH N07-TEAL CZ
2 451022-QU ST/BCK UPH N07-TEAL CZ SPC DM
2 451023 ST/BCK UPH N12-HAZE GREY CZ
2 451023-QU ST/BCK UPH N12-HAZE GREY CZ
2 451024 ST/BCK UPH N13-SLATE GREY CZ
2 451024-QU ST/BCK UPH N13-SLATE GREY CZ
2 451025 ST/BCK UPH R01-RBTX BLACK CZ
2 451025-QUS ST/BCK UPH R01-RBTX BLACK CZ
3 451179 SEAT COVER CLIP 9"
3 451180 SEAT COVER CLIP 10"
3 451181 SEAT COVER CLIP 11"
3 451182 SEAT COVER CLIP 12"
3 451183 SEAT COVER CLIP 13"
3 451184-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 14"
3 451185-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 15"
3 451186-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 16"
3 451187-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 17"

Pos. Item Number Description
3 451188-QU SEAT COVER CLIP 18"
3 451189 SEAT COVER CLIP 19"
3 451190 SEAT COVER CLIP 20"
3 451191 SEAT COVER CLIP 21"
3 451192 SEAT COVER CLIP 22"
4 451510 WING 10IN SEAT/BACK
4 451511 WING 11IN SEAT/BACK
4 451512 WING 12IN SEAT/BACK
4 451513 WING 13IN SEAT/BACK
4 451514 WING 14IN SEAT/BACK
4 451515 WING 15IN SEAT/BACK
4 451516 WING 16IN SEAT/BACK
4 451517 WING 17IN SEAT/BACK
4 451518 WING 18IN SEAT/BACK
4 451519 WING 19IN SEAT/BACK
4 451520 WING 20IN SEAT/BACK
4 451521 WING 21IN SEAT/BACK
4 451522 WING 22IN SEAT/BACK
5 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW
6 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
7 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
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Pos. Item Number Description
8 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD

Pos. Item Number Description
6-8 450508-QU TRACK HDWR ASSM
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FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description
4 455036-QU 1/4-28 X 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
5 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
6 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
1,4-6 477160 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 1 CZ
1,4-6 477161 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 2 CZ
1,4-6 477162 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 3 CZ
1,4-6 477163 LAT BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT 4 CZ
2,4-6 477152 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH1 INSET1
2,4-6 477153 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH2 INSET1
2,4-6 477154 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH3 INSET1
2,4-6 477155 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH4 INSET1
3,4-6 477156 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH1 INSET2
3,4-6 477157 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH2 INSET2
3,4-6 477158 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH3 INSET2
3,4-6 477159 LAT BKT EXT FXD LNGH4 INSET2
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FIXED LATERAL SWING-AWAY BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 476170 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 1" Adjustable 1.25"
1 476171 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 2" Adjustable 1.25"
1 476172 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 3" Adjustable 1.25"
1 476173 LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 4" Adjustable 1.25"
2 476162 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-1 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
2 476163 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-2 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
2 476164 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-3 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
2 476165 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-4 INSET-1 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476166 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-1 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476167 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-2 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476168 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-3 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
3 476169 LAT BKT EXT LGTH-4 INSET-2 Adjustable 1.25"
4 476180 ADJUSTABLE LATERAL SWING AWAY
5 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
6 468903 10-32 x .50 BH C/S W/PATCH
7 455036-QU 1/4-28 X 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
8 455030-QU 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK
9 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
2,4-9 477102 LAT BKT EXT LNG1 INSET1 CZ
2,4-9 477103 LAT BKT EXT LNG2 INSET1 CZ
2,4-9 477104 LAT BKT EXT LNG3 INSET1 CZ
2,4-9 477105 LAT BKT EXT LNG4 INSET1 CZ
3-9 477106 LAT BKT EXT LNG1 INSET2 CZ
3-9 477107 LAT BKT EXT LNG2 INSET2 CZ
3-9 477108 LAT BKT EXT LNG3 INSET2 CZ
3-9 477109 LAT BKT EXT LNG4 INSET2 CZ
1,4-9 477110 LAT BKT EXT STHT 1" S/A CZ
1,4-9 477111 LAT BKT EXT STHT 2" S/A CZ
1,4-9 477112 LAT BKT EXT STHT 3" S/A CZ
1,4-9 477113 LAT BKT EXT STHT 4" S/A CZ
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LATERAL THORACIC SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A C2560 COVER J2 BACK LATERAL SMALL
1B C2562 COVER J2 BACK LATERAL MEDIUM
1C C2564 COVER J2 BACK LATERAL LARGE
2A B662 BASE LATERAL SUPPORT GS SMALL
2B B672 BASE LATERAL SUPPORT GS MEDIUM
2C B682 BASE LATERAL SUPPORT GS LARGE
3A 476132 LATERAL THORACIC PADDLE SMALL
3B 476131 LATERAL THORACIC PADDLE MEDIUM
3C 476130 LATERAL THORACIC PADDLE LARGE
4 226018-QU 10-32 x 3/8 BH C/S W/PATCH BLACK
1A,2A,3A 476232 LATERAL THORACIC SUPPORT SMALL
1B,2B,3B 476231 LAT THORACIC SUPPORT MEDIUM
1C,2C,3C 476230 LAT THORACIC SUPPORT LARGE
1A,2A,3A,4 476235 LAT THORACIC SPPRT ASSM SM (PR) Use w/standard or SA assems
1B,2B,3B,4 476234 LAT THORACIC SPPRT ASSM MEDIUM (PR) Use w/standard or SA assems
1C,2C,3C,4 476233 LAT THORACIC SPPRT ASSM LARGE (PR) Use w/standard or SA assems
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LATERAL TRUNK SUPPORT PADS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A,3,4 450820 TRUNK PAD FLAT 3"H x 4"L 1"
1B,3,4 450821 TRUNK PAD FLAT 3"H x 5"L 1"
1C,3,4 450822 TRUNK PAD FLAT 3"H x 6"L 1"
1D,3,4 450823 TRUNK PAD FLAT 4"H x 4"L 1"
1E,3,4 450824 TRUNK PAD FLAT 4"H x 5"L 1"
1F,3,4 450825 TRUNK PAD FLAT 4"H x 6"L 1"
2A,3,4 450850 TRUNK PAD CURVED 3"H x 4"L 1"
2B,3,4 450851 TRUNK PAD CURVED 3"H x 5"L 1"
2C,3,4 450852 TRUNK PAD CURVED 3"H x 6"L 1"
2D,3,4 450853 TRUNK PAD CURVED 4"H x 4"L 1"
2E,3,4 450854 TRUNK PAD CURVED 4"H x 5"L 1"
2F,3,4 450855 TRUNK PAD CURVED 4"H x 6"L 1"
3 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .32 SS
4 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW
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CHEST STRAP

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 112475 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 34" AC
1B 112476 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 40" AC
2 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
3 112525 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
1A-5 112475 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 34" AC
1B,2-5 112476 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 40" AC
3-5 341212 1/4 -28 x 7/16 SCREW/CHANNEL NUT
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SHOULDER HARNESS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
2 476210 SHOULDER HARNESS GUIDE ASSM R RIGHT
2 476211 SHOULDER HARNESS GUIDE ASSM L LEFT
6 468903 10-32 x .50 BHCS W/PATCH
7 455001-QU 10-32 x 3/8 T-NUT FLANGED
8 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
9 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
10 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
11 451116-QU PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET
2-5 112517 SHLDR HARNESS GUIDE KT ASSM (PR) PAIR
1A-6-11 112472 SHOULDER HARNESS SMALL
1B,6-11 4550401-QU SHOULDER HARNESS MEDIUM
1C,6-11 450402-QU SHOULDER HARNESS LARGE
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ADJUSTABLE QUICK-MOUNT BACK HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
2 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
3 450050-QU BRKT 1" DOUBLE SLOT 60°
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 474120 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8" D
6,7 474100 LOWER BACK RECEIVER ASSM R
6,7 474101 LOWER BACK RECEIVER ASSM L
8A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4" D
8B 474111 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8" D
8C 474112 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1" D
9 474113 SNAPTITE RECEIVER COLLAR CLAMP
10 226024 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
11 200100-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT
12 474102 STUD BRACKET
13 479020 CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW
14 469906 BACK ADJUSTER STUD
15 474150-QU RETAINING STRAP TRANS
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1,4,12-14 474103 STUD BRACKET ASSEMBLY
1,3-5 474115 ADJ  SNAP ASSM 1 1/8" W/1" BRKT
1-8A,9-14 458080 ADJ  ATTACHING HDWR KIT - 3/4"
1-8B,9-14 458079 ADJ  ATTACHING HDWR KIT - 7/8"
1-8C,9-14 458078 ADJ  ATTACHING HDWR KIT - 1"
1-8C,9-15 458077 ADJ  ATTACHING HDWR KIT - 1" TRAN TRANSIT APPROVED
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STANDARD SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE WITH COLLARS
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Pos. Item Number Description
1 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
2 455036-QU 1/4-28 x 9/16 SPEC ROUND HD
3 450050-QU BRKT 1" DOUBLE SLOT 60°
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 474120 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"
6A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4"
6B 474111 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
6C 474112 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"
7 474113 SNAPTITE RECEIVER COLLAR CLAMP
8 226024 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
9 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
1-5,6A-9 474115 ADJ SNAP ASSM 1 1/8" D W/1" BRKT
1-5,6B-9 458044 AC SNAP 7/8" 60° L/O ST W/HNG
1-5,6C-9 458043 AC SNAP 1" 60° KIT ST/BK
1-5,6B,6C-9 458042 AC SNAP 7/8" 60° KIT ST/BK
1-5,6A,6C-9 458041 3/4" T/1" B SNAP W/COLLAR KIT
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SLIDE-IN HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455040-QU #10 PLASTIC SPACER
2 112511 10-24 x 1 THUMB SCREW
3 455039-QU #10 PLASTIC WASHER BLACK
4 450125-QU HDRST SLIDE BRACKET THREADED
5A 450135-QU HEADREST VERTICAL POST SHORT
5B 450136-QU HEADREST VERTICAL POST LONG
6 455020-QU 10-32 PLASTIC NUT
7 455019-QU 10-32 x 7/8 PLASTIC SLOT HD SCREW
8 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
9 112444 HDRST SLIDE BRKT NON-THREADED
10 450120-QU HDRST VERT POST PLUG
5A-7 112442 HDRST VERT PST SHRT SLIDE ASSM
5B,6,7,10 112443 HDRST VERT PST LONG SLIDE ASSM
1,2,4,9 450168-QU HDRST SLIDE BRKT ASSM
1-10 450570-QU MNT HDWR SLIDE ASSM SHORT
1-4,5B,6-10 450571-QU MNT HDWR SLIDE ASSM LONG
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FLIP-BACK HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1A 450135-QU HDRST VERT POST SHORT FLIP
1B 450136-QU HDRST VERT POST LONG FLIP
1C 450139-QU X-SHORT POST
2 455050-QU 10-32 x 3/8 T-NUT SQUARE SIDE
3 455052-QU 10-32 x 7/8 THUMB SCREW
4 455051-QU HEADREST SLIDE
5 455029-QU STEEL PIN
6 455053-QU RUBBER SLEEVE 3/4"
7 455047-QU 6-32 x 3/8 TRESS HD PHIL
8 112512 #10 STRAIGHT SPRING
9 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
10 450127-QU HDRST FLIP BRKT
11 450121-QU HDRST VERT POST RECEIVER
12 450122-QU HDRST VERT POST PLATE PLST
13 450123-QU HDRST VERT POST LATCH PLT R
13 450124-QU HDRST VERT POST LATCH PLT L
14 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
15 281149-QU 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S SS
5-13,15 112455 HDRST FLIP BRKT ASSM
1B,2-4 112456 HDRST VERT POST FLIP ASSM LNG
1A-4 112457 HDRST VERT POST FLIP ASSM SHT
1C,2-4 450166-QU HDRST VERT POST FLP ASSM X-SHT
1C,2-15 450572-QU MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM X-SHORT
1A-15 450573-QU MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM SHORT
1B,2-15 450574-QU MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM LONG
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CURVED HEADREST

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 112439 HDRST ADJ ROD W/BALL
2A 226028-QU 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK
2B 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK
3 450111-QU HDRST LOCKING RING 1"
4 450110-QU HEADREST PAD PLATE
5A 450100-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD SMALL
5B 450102-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD LRG
6A 112491 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR SM Small
6B 112492 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG Large
7 112440 HDRST BALL CLMP SNGL THRD
8 112441 HDRST BALL CLMP SNGL NON-THRD
9 455007-QU 10-24 x 1 ALLEN BH SCW
10 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCW
11 450128-QU ALUM BALL 1"
1-4 112454 SINGLE HEADPAD HARDWARE
1-5A 450240-QU POSTERIOR HDRST ASSM SML PAD
1-5A,7-11 452006-QUS 1-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/SM PAD
1-4,7-11 112505 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/O PAD
1-11 112506 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/SM PAD RBTX
1-4,5B,7-11 112493 1-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/LG PAD
1-4,5B,6B,7-11 452157-QU 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/LG PAD RBTX
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3-PAD STANDARD HEAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A 226028 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK
1B 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK
2 450111-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 1"
3 452110-QU HEADREST PAD PLATE
4 450100-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD JNR
4 450102-QU POSTERIOR HDRST PAD LARGE
5 112491 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR JNR
5 112492 RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG
6 455010 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
7 450112-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8"
8 112448 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L STD LEFT
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
8 112449 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R STD RIGHT
8 112450 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L JNR LEFT
8 112451 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R JNR RIGHT
9 450104 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD L LEFT
9 450105 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD R RIGHT
10 451315 RUBATEX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL R RIGHT
10 451317 RUBATEX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL L LEFT
11 455054-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD UPPER W/BALL
12 455056-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD SLEEVE
13 455067 10-24 SET SCREW
14 455055-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD LOWER
15 450116-QU HDRST BALL CLMP COMBO THREADED
16 450117-QU HDRST BALL CLMP COMBO NON-THRD
17A 455007-QU 10-24 x 1 ALLEN BH SCREW
17B 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
18 450128-QU ALUM BALL 1"
19 112432 6-32 x 1/2 SOC C/S BLK
20 455017-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
21A 112453 SQUARE ADJ BAR W/HOLE
21B 450130-QU ADJ ROD SQUARE
22 112446 TRI-CLAMP NON-THREADED
23 112447 TRI-CLAMP THREADED
18,21B 112439 ADJ ROD W/BALL
11-14 450129-QU HEADREST ADJ ROD (COMBO) W/BALL
7,8,19-23 450142 OCCIPITAL MOUNT HDWR ASSEMBLY
7,8,19-23 450143 OCCIPITAL MOUNT HDWR ASSM JNR
1B-3,18,24 112454 SINGLE HEADPAD HARDWARE
1B,2,3,7,8,11-14,17A,17B,19-23 450161 COMBO HEADPAD HARDWARE
1B,2,3,7,8,11-14,17A,17B,19-23 450162 COMBO HEADPAD HARDWARE JNR
1-4,11-14 450242-QU ADJ PSTRR HDRST ASSM SMALL PAD
1-4,11-14 450243-QU ADJ PSTRR HDRST ASSM LRG PAD
6-9,19-23 450244 OCCIPITAL HDRST ASSM SML W /PAD
6-9,19-23 450245 OCCIPITAL HDRST ASSM LRG W /PAD
6-8 450195-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STD W /HDWR R RIGHT
6-8 450196-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STD W/ HDWR L LEFT
6-8 450197-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SML W/ HDWR R RIGHT
6-8 450198-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SML W/ HDWR L LEFT
1-23 452158 3-PAD HD SPPT W JNR PAD RBTX
1-23 452159 3-PAD HD SPPT W LG PAD RBTX



[04/2009]

JAY FIT PLANAR PAGE 39

ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS, SUPPORT PADS, AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455067 10-24 SET SCREW
2 112495 ROTATIONAL HEADREST BALL
3 112496 ROTATIONAL HEADREST CORD
4 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
5 455061-QU 10-24 x 1 1/4 PHILLIPS SCREW
6 112497 ROTATIONAL LINKAGE
7 455010-QU 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
8 X450105 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD R
8 X450104 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD L
8 450104-QU OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD (PR)
9 450112-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8"
10A 112448 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL STD R
10A 112449 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL STD L
10B 112450 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL SM R
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Pos. Item Number Description
10B 112451 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL SM L
11 455066-QU #10 AN WASHER .063 SS 9
12 450111-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 1"
13 455060-QU 10-24 x 1/2 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
14 112431 10-24 x 5/8" BH C/S BLK
15 112498 ROTATIONAL HDRST COLLAR
16 112507 ROTATIONAL HDRST ANGLE BRKT NEW
17 112447 TRI-CLAMP THREADED
18 112490 HEADREST STRAP LONG
19 450111-QU HEADREST LOCKING RING 1"
20 452110-QU HEADREST PAD PLATE
21A 450173-QU HEADREST PAD SMALL 4-SNAP
21B 450174-QU HEADREST PAD LARGE 4-SNAP
22 226028-QU 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK
23A 452105-QU ROTATIONAL HDRST ANG ROD SMALL
23B 452130 ROTATIONAL HDRST ANG ROD LARGE
25A 112491 PAD COVER POSTERIOR SM
25B 112492 PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG
1-6,11,17 112499 ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY
7,9,10A 450195-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STANDARD W/ HDWR R
7,9,10A 450196-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STANDARD W/ HDWR L
7,9,10B 450197-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SMALL R
7,9,10B 450198-QU OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SMALL L
1-23 452012-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD
1-20,21B,22,23B 452013-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD
1-9,10B,11-23A 452014-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD JR
1-9,10B,11-20,21B,23B 452015-QUS 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD JR
1-24A,25A 452162 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD RBTX
1-20,21B,23B-25B 452163 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD RBTX
1-9,10B,11-24,25A 452164 3-PAD ROTNL W/SMALL PAD RBTX JR
1-9,10B,11-20,21B,22,23B,25B 452165 3-PAD ROTNL W/LARGE PAD RBTX JR
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4-PAD ROTATIONAL HEADSTRAP ASSM

NOTE:WHEN ORDERING HEADPADS, SUPPORT PADS, AND COVERS, PLEASE ASK YOUR SEATING SPECIALIST FOR ASSISTANCE.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 455008-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW
2 455010-QU 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK
3A X450106 ROTATNL OCCIPITAL HDRST PAD L LEFT
3B X450107 ROTATNL OCCIPITAL HDRST PAD R RIGHT
4 451222-QU HEADREST STRAP (4 PAD)
5 112500 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) POST
6 112501 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) IN RING
7 455015-QU 10-24 x 1 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW
8 112502 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) LATERAL QR ROD R RIGHT
8 112504 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) LATERAL QR ROD L LEFT
9 450112-QU HDREST LOCKING RING 7/8"
10 112489 HDREST STRIP (4 PAD) REAR
11 112513 6-32 x 5/16 BHCS
1-11 112589 ROTATNL HDRST (4 PAD) ASSM
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OCCIPITAL MOUNTING HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Pos. Item Number Description
1 455017-QU 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCW
2 112453 SQUARE ADJ BAR W/HOLE
3 112446 TRI-CLAMP NON-THREADED
4 112447 TRI-CLAMPTHREADED
5 450112-QU HDRST LOCKING RING 7/8"
6A 112450 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD L W/BALL SML
6B 112448 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L STD
7A 112451 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD R W/BALL SML
7B 112449 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R STD
8 112432 6-32 x 1/2 SOC C/S BLK
1-5,6B,7B,8 450142 OCCIPITAL MNT HDWR ASSM
1-8 450143 OCCIPITAL MNT HDWR ASSM JNR
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ROTATIONAL HEADREST 4-PAD LATERAL QUICK RELEASE ROD

Pos. Item Number Description
1 201137 PUSH NUT FOR STUDS
2 112450 #10 WAVE WASHER Z/P
3 112512 #10 STRAIGHT SPRING
4 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
5 450112-QU HDRST LOCKING RING 7/8"
6 112452 ALUM BALL 7/8"
7 112494 RT/HDRST QR ROD SHORT
8 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW
9 455040-QU #10 PLASTIC SPACER
10 341107 1/8 x 1/2" DOWEL PIN
11 112433 3/16 x 1 1/4" DOWEL PIN
12 112493 RT/HDRST QR ROD LONG
1-12 112502 ROT HDRST 4 PAD LTRL QR ROD
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SHOE HOLDERS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 450431-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT SMALL
1 450434-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT MEDIUM
1 450437-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT LARGE
1 450440-QU SHOE STRAP FRONT X-LARGE
2 112579 SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS  SMALL
2 451135-QU SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS  MED
2 451137-QU SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS  X-LG
3 455001-QU 10-32 x 9/32 T-NUT FLAT
4 455034-QU 1/4 x 1 RUBBER WASHER
5 455037-QU 1/4 x 1 FLAT WASHER
6 455013-QU 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCREW
7 450430-QU SHOE STRAP REAR SMALL LOOP

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
7 450433-QU SHOE STRAP REAR MEDIUM LOOP
7 450436-QU SHOE STRAP REAR LARGE LOOP
7 450439-QU SHOE STRAP REAR X-LARGE LOOP
8 450432-QU SHOE STRAP BOTTOM SMALL HOOK
8 450435-QU SHOE STRAP BOTTOM MEDIUM HOOK
8 450438-QU SHOE STRAP BOTTOM LARGE HOOK
8 450441-QU SHOE STRAP BTTM X-LARGE HOOK
1-8 112569 SHOE HOLDER SMALL (PR) PAIR
1-8 450491-QU SHOE HOLDER MEDIUM (PR) PAIR
1-8 450492-QU SHOE HOLDER LARGE (PR) PAIR
1-8 450493-QU SHOE HOLDER X-LARGE (PR) PAIR
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